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Member Representation Member Name Contact information 

Member of the Board of 

Supervisors (2) 

Supervisor Joe Baca Jr 

(Board Member Fifth District) 

Supervisor - 5th District 

Board of Supervisors 

Joe.Baca@bos.sbcounty.gov 

 

Acquanetta Warren 

(Board Member Second District) 

District Director 

acquanetta.warren@bos.sbcounty.gov 

 

City Elected Official or designee 

(5) 

Erika Lewis-Huntley 

City of Rancho Cucamonga 

(West Valley Region) 

 

Erika.lewis-huntley@cityofrc.us 

 

Sandra Ibarra 

City of San Bernardino 

(Central Valley Region) 

Second Ward City Council Member 

ibarra_sa@sbcity.org 

council@sbcity.org 

 

Curtis Yakimow 

Town Of Yucca Valley 

(East Valley Region) 

Town Manager 

cyakimow@yucca-valley.org  

townmanager@yucca-valley.org 

 

Dr. Paul Anthony Courtney 

City of Barstow 

(Desert Region) 

Mayor  

PaulAnthonyCourtney@gmail.com  

 

Paul Fournier 

(Mountain Region) 

 
paul.fournier@lsssc.org 

San Bernardino Law and Justice 

Group 

Jerry Gutierrez 

(Sheriff Deputy Director Admin 

Services) 

 

jgutierrez@sbcsd.org 

 

Superintendent of San Bernardino 

County Schools or designee 
Paul Durham 

Manager FYSCP 

paul.durham@sbcss.net 

Director or designee of Community 

Development and Housing Agency 
Carrie Harmon 

Director • Community Development 

and Housing Agency 

carrie.harmon@cdh.sbcounty.gov 

mailto:Joe.Baca@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:acquanetta.warren@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Erika.lewis-huntley@cityofrc.us
mailto:ibarra_sa@sbcity.org
mailto:council@sbcity.org
mailto:cyakimow@yucca-valley.org
mailto:townmanager@yucca-valley.org
mailto:PaulAnthonyCourtney@gmail.com
mailto:paul.fournier@lsssc.org
mailto:jgutierrez@sbcsd.org
mailto:paul.durham@sbcss.net
mailto:carrie.harmon@cdh.sbcounty.gov


Interagency Council on Homelessness Members 

Revised 3.20.2024 CSD 

Director or designee of Human 

Services 

Diana Alexander 

(ICH Vice-Chair) 

Assistant Executive Officer 

County Administrative Office 

diana.alexander@cao.sbcounty.gov 

Director or designee of the 

Department of Behavioral Health 
Dr. Georgina Yoshioka 

Director 

georgina.yoshioka@dbh.sbcounty.gov 

Director of designee of the 

Housing Authority of the San 

Bernardino County 

Maria Razo 

(Former ICH Chair) 

Executive Director 

mgrazo@hacsb.com  

Elected Homeless Provider 

Network Representative (HPN) - 

(5) 

Sharon Green 

(Desert Region) 

Victor Valley Family Resource center 

sgreen@vvfrc.com 

 

Don Smith 

(West Valley Region) 

 

donsmithsolutions@outlook.com 

 

Jessica Alexander 

(ICH Vice Chair) 

(Central Valley Region) 

Operation Grace 

pastorjessicaalexander@gmail.com 

 

Sue Walker 

(Mountain Region) 
swalker@gmail.com 

 

Astrid Johnson 

(East Valley Region) 

President 

Morongo Basin ARCH - (Aligning 

Resources Challenging Homelessness) 

Skyviewfarm29@gmail.com 

 

Homeless/Formerly Homeless 

Representative 
Ruben Mendoza ruben.mendoza@makinghope.org 
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